

MONROE COUNTY

Environment and Public Works Committee

March 26, 2018 5:45 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

February 26, 2018

D. NEW BUSINESS

18-0104

Authorize a Contract with Popli, Architecture + Engineering & L.S., D.P.C. for Professional Engineering Services for the Monroe County Westfall Building Reconstruction Project - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0105

Authorize Contracts with Crane-Hogan Structural Systems, Inc. and Schuler-Haas Electric Corporation for Construction Services for the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District's Scottsville Road Pump Station & Timpat Pump Station Improvements Project - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0116

Authorize a Contract with I.K. Systems, Inc. for the Design, Installation, and Maintenance of a Facial Recognition System at the Greater Rochester International Airport - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 18-0117

Authorize Contracts with the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York for the

Monroe Community College Building 2 Renovation - Phase I and New Science Lab and Support Space Projects - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0118

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester Police Department for Traffic Control Services at Frontier Field - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Environment & Public Works Committee is Monday, April 23, 2018 at 5:45 p.m.